
Ohio	
  Senate	
  	
  
The	
  projected	
  winners	
  based	
  on	
  partisan	
  indexing	
  won	
  in	
  all	
  the	
  Ohio	
  Senate	
  races.	
  	
  

Five	
  candidates	
  ran	
  unopposed.	
  	
  

SENATE	
   WINNER	
   PROJECTED	
  %	
  R	
   PROJECTED	
  %	
  D	
   OFFICIAL	
  %	
  R	
   OFFICIAL	
  %	
  D	
  
1	
   HITE-­‐R*	
   64.82%	
   35.18%	
   100.00%	
   0.00%	
  
2	
   GARDNER-­‐R	
   52.42%	
   47.58%	
   58.32%	
   41.68%	
  
4	
   COLEY-­‐R	
   64.99%	
   35.01%	
   100.00%	
   0.00%	
  
6	
   LERNER-­‐R	
   61.42%	
   38.58%	
   62.42%	
   37.58%	
  
8	
   SEITZ-­‐R	
   62.87%	
   37.13%	
   61.46%	
   38.54%	
  
10	
   WIDENER-­‐R	
   59.95%	
   40.05%	
   61.32%	
   38.68%	
  
12	
   FABER-­‐R	
   68.22%	
   31.78%	
   78.84%	
   0.00%	
  
14	
   UECKER-­‐R	
   63.54%	
   36.46%	
   100.00%	
   00.0%	
  
16	
   HUGHES-­‐R	
   56.19%	
   43.81%	
   100.00%	
   0.00%	
  
17	
   PETERSON-­‐R*	
   59.13%	
   40.87%	
   100.00%	
   0.00%	
  
18	
   EKLUND-­‐R	
   55.59%	
   44.41%	
   54.69%	
   45.31%	
  
20	
   BALDERSON-­‐R	
   58.62%	
   41.38%	
   59.48%	
   40.52%	
  
22	
   OBHOF-­‐R	
   60.53%	
   39.47%	
   59.37%	
   40.63%	
  
24	
   PATTON-­‐R	
   54.61%	
   45.39%	
   58.95%	
   41.05%	
  
26	
   BURKE-­‐R	
   60.27%	
   39.73%	
   60.26%	
   39.74%	
  
28	
   SAWYER-­‐D	
   38.30%	
   61.70%	
   28.12%	
   71.88%	
  
30	
   GENTILE-­‐D	
   49.13%	
   50.87%	
   47.61%	
   52.39%	
  
32	
   CAFARO-­‐D	
   41.95%	
   58.05%	
   32.85%	
   67.15%	
  

The	
  Ohio	
  Campaign	
  for	
  Accountable	
  Redistricting	
  provided	
  the	
  projections	
  based	
  on	
  a	
  partisan	
  index	
  using	
  the	
  
results	
  from	
  the	
  following	
  statewide	
  races:	
  2008-­‐	
  President,	
  2010-­‐	
  Governor,	
  Auditor	
  and	
  Secretary	
  of	
  State.	
  The	
  
election	
  results	
  are	
  available	
  from	
  the	
  Ohio	
  Secretary	
  of	
  State	
  at	
  www.sos.state.oh.us.	
  	
  	
  

	
  


