Ohio Senate

The projected winners based on partisan indexing won in \underline{all} the Ohio Senate races. Five candidates ran unopposed.

SENATE	WINNER	PROJECTED % R	PROJECTED % D	OFFICIAL % R	OFFICIAL % D
1	HITE-R*	64.82%	35.18%	100.00%	0.00%
2	GARDNER-R	52.42%	47.58%	58.32%	41.68%
4	COLEY-R	64.99%	35.01%	100.00%	0.00%
6	LERNER-R	61.42%	38.58%	62.42%	37.58%
8	SEITZ-R	62.87%	37.13%	61.46%	38.54%
10	WIDENER-R	59.95%	40.05%	61.32%	38.68%
12	FABER-R	68.22%	31.78%	78.84%	0.00%
14	UECKER-R	63.54%	36.46%	100.00%	00.0%
16	HUGHES-R	56.19%	43.81%	100.00%	0.00%
17	PETERSON-R*	59.13%	40.87%	100.00%	0.00%
18	EKLUND-R	55.59%	44.41%	54.69%	45.31%
20	BALDERSON-R	58.62%	41.38%	59.48%	40.52%
22	OBHOF-R	60.53%	39.47%	59.37%	40.63%
24	PATTON-R	54.61%	45.39%	58.95%	41.05%
26	BURKE-R	60.27%	39.73%	60.26%	39.74%
28	SAWYER-D	38.30%	61.70%	28.12%	71.88%
30	GENTILE-D	49.13%	50.87%	47.61%	52.39%
32	CAFARO-D	41.95%	58.05%	32.85%	67.15%

The Ohio Campaign for Accountable Redistricting provided the projections based on a partisan index using the results from the following statewide races: 2008- President, 2010- Governor, Auditor and Secretary of State. The election results are available from the Ohio Secretary of State at www.sos.state.oh.us.